

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2017 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator LaFleur to Reengrossed House Bill No. 1 by Representative Henry

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 6, proposed by the Senate Committee on Finance and
3 adopted by the Senate on June 1, 2017, on page 1, delete lines 30 through 33 and insert
4 "within this Act that are paid according to approved pay scales."

5 AMENDMENT NO. 2

6 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 74, proposed by the Senate Committee on Finance
7 and adopted by the Senate on June 1, 2017, on page 11, line 7, change "17" to "18", change
8 "\$26,962,242" to "\$105,170,719" and change "\$27,400,681" to "\$105,609,158"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 3

10 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 220, proposed by the Senate Committee on Finance
11 and adopted by the Senate on June 1, 2017, on page 27, line 40, between "Fund" and "for",
12 insert "to the Friends of Prep Sports LLC"

13 AMENDMENT NO. 4

14 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 220, proposed by the Senate Committee on Finance
15 and adopted by the Senate on June 1, 2017, on page 28, delete lines 6 through 26 and insert
16 the following:

17 "Payable out of the State General Fund by
18 Statutory Dedications out of the St. Mary
19 Parish Visitor Enterprise Fund to the City of
20 Morgan City for the Shrimp and Petroleum
21 Festival \$ 30,000

22 Payable out of the State General Fund by
23 Statutory Dedications out of the St. Mary
24 Parish Visitor Enterprise Fund to the City of
25 Franklin for Masonic Hall repairs \$ 10,000

26 Payable out of the State General Fund by
27 Statutory Dedications out of the St. Mary
28 Parish Visitor Enterprise Fund to the
29 St. Mary Parish Council for the following:
30 Brittany Project \$ 10,000
31 Old Franklin Post Office for acquisitions and repairs \$ 205,000

32 Payable out of the State General Fund by
33 Statutory Dedications out of the St. Mary
34 Parish Visitor Enterprise Fund to the St.
35 Mary Parish Tourist Commission for the
36 following:
37 Chitimacha Tribe of Louisiana \$ 15,000
38 Tour du Teche Paddle Race \$ 15,000
39 Franklin Black Bear and Bird Festival \$ 10,000
40 Franklin Harvest Moon Festival \$ 5,000
41 Wooden Boat Festival \$ 10,000
42 Rhythms on the River and BBQ Bash \$ 10,000
43 Eagle Expo \$ 5,000

1 Festivals and Special Events Advertising and Marketing \$ 10,000"

2 AMENDMENT NO. 5

3 Delete Senate Committee Amendment No. 98 proposed by the Senate Committee on
4 Finance and adopted by the Senate on June 1, 2017.

5 AMENDMENT NO. 6

6 Delete Senate Committee Amendment No. 104 proposed by the Senate Committee on
7 Finance and adopted by the Senate on June 1, 2017.

8 AMENDMENT NO. 7

9 On page 21, between lines 11 and 12, insert the following:

10	"EXPENDITURES:	
11	Education Program	\$ 2,102,896
12		
13	TOTAL EXPENDITURES	\$ 2,102,896
14	MEANS OF FINANCE (DISCRETIONARY):	
15	State General Fund (Direct):	\$ 525,724
16	Federal Funds	\$ 1,577,172
17	TOTAL MEANS OF FINANCING (DISCRETIONARY)	\$ 2,102,896"

18 AMENDMENT NO. 8

19 On page 69, at the end of line 34, insert the following:

20 "Provided, further, that any non-state entity reimbursing for the provision of applied
21 behavioral analysis services to Medicaid enrollees as a part of a contract with the department
22 also shall not reduce the reimbursement rates paid for such services."

23 AMENDMENT NO. 9

24 On page 92, between lines 39 and 40, insert the following:

25 "Payable out of the State General Fund
26 by Fees & Self-Generated Revenues for
27 the Tax Collection Program in the event
28 House Bill No. 268 is enacted into law \$ 40,000"

29 AMENDMENT NO. 10

30 On page 132, between lines 26 and 27, insert the following:

31 "Payable out of the State General Fund (Direct)
32 to the Local Housing of Adult Offenders Program
33 for expenses \$ 5,809,894"

34 AMENDMENT NO. 11

35 On page 147, at the end of line 8, delete "7,324,452" and insert "7,072,791"

36 AMENDMENT NO. 12

37 On page 147, at the end of line 24, delete "7,324,452" and insert "7,072,791"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 13

2 On page 147, at the end of line 41, delete "7,324,452" and insert "7,072,791"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 14

4 On page 148, at the end of line 5, delete "7,324,452" and insert "7,072,791"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 15

6 On page 148, at the end of line 7, delete "7,324,452" and insert "7,072,791"